
County of Dane 
Department of Administration 

Public Works Engineering Division 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, wr 53713 GREG BROCKMEYER 

Director of Administration Phone: (608) 267-0127 I TTY WI Relay 711 
TODD DRAPER 

Director of Public Works 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee 

PROJECT Walking Iron Trail Phase 1 

ADDRESS 6715 CTH 78, Mazomanie, WI, Madison, WI 

CONTRACTOR Zenith Tech, Inc. 

DESCRIPTION: 
REFERENCE# ZTI Serial Letter #2 

REQUESTED BY Owner 

C.O.# 1

DATE 7/8/2025

RES# 103

I BID# J 324048

J PURCHASE ORDER# J 20242778

PROPOSED CHANGE 
Install jump-deterrent assemblies on the existing steel trusses, matching the design used on 

the Great Sauk State Trail Bridge. 

REASON FOR CHANGE Owner-directed life-safety enhancement to deter unauthorized jumping, ensuring consistent 

safety standards with the adjacent bridge and improving public protection. 

I TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT $618,000.00 

The original Contract amount was: $1,644,585.55 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $0.00 

The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $1,644,585.55 

The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: $618,000.00 

The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: $2,262,585.55 

The Completion Date will be increased by: 107 days 

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order 
9/2/2026 

therefore is: 

Todd Draper, Public Works Engineering Division Director 

Chuck Hicklin, Controller 

Public Works & Transportation Committee Robert Arenz, Accounting 

1H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Eric Urtes\ACTIVE- LWRD + Parks\GST-WIT Bridges\324048 - PARKS Walking Iron Trail Bridges (Build)\12 - Change Orders\Contract 2 • Dane County 
Bridge\324048-Change Order Form (more than $10K)-2025-04-28.docx 


