GREG BROCKMEYER
Director of Administration

County of Dane

Department of Administration
Public Works Engineering Division
1919 Alliant Energy Center Way
Madison, W1 53713
Phone: (608) 267-0127 | TTY WIRelay 711

ToDD DRAPER
Director of Public Works

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee

CO.# |2

DATE | 8/29/2025

ACT# | 162

PROJECT | Walking Iron Trail Phase 1

| BID # | 324048

ADDRESS | 6715 CTH 78, Mazomanie, WI
CONTRACTOR | Zenith Tech, Inc. l PURCHASE ORDER # | 20242778
DESCRIPTION:
REFERENCE # ZTi Serial Letter #6 - Pier 1 Investigation
REQUESTED BY Owner
- N : " : ve strenth ;

PROPOSED CHANGE Prowde.fc?ur 4 c?ncrete test cores from Pier 1, including comp‘resswe streng anf:l chemical
composition testing for each, and perform exploratory excavation at the base of Pier 1.

REASON FOR CHANGE | During surface repair activities, Pier 1 was found to have variations in concrete composition
and steel reinforcement compared to design documents. Additional testing and excavation
are required to assess the structural integrity and determine appropriate corrective
measures.

TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT $18,760.00

The original Contract amount was:

$1,644,585.55

therefore is:

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $618,000.00
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $2,262,585.55
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: $18,760.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: $2,281,345.55
The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order 9/2/2026

Signature Approvals:

ﬁé ¢ /, 274,

Contractor

Todd Draper, Public Works Engineering Division Director

Architect / Engineer (A/E)

Digitally signed by Hicklin,

Hle“n, Charles Charles

Date: 2025.09.03 14:20:20 -05'00'
Chuck Hicklin, Controller

Public Works & Transportation Committee

Robert Arenz, Accounting

1H:AShared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Construction Docs\12-Change Orders\32XXXX-Change Order Form {mare than $10K)-2025-04-28.docx




	Text1: 162
		2025-09-03T14:20:20-0500
	Hicklin, Charles




